
Placing Open Poles  (52 entries) Base Time + Penalty Time Payout Points
1D
1 *Brice Roesler- KT Remin Oak (r 8u) 20.699 20.699 $227.00 7
2 *Miranda Schott- Martini (r 15-19) 20.781 20.781 $136.00 6
3 *Gracie Callaway- Frio River/Belle (r 12-14) 21.191 21.191 $92.00 5

2D
1 *Raegan Lowry-Superman (r 20+) 21.707 21.707 $195.00 7
2 *Liza Elder- Delight (r 12-14) 21.857 21.857 $117.00 6
3 *Sophie Aguado- Captain (r 12-14) 21.902 21.902 $78.00 5
4 *Sydney Reed- An Iris Red Wine/Moonshine (r 12-14)22.108 22.108 4
5 *Mattie Elder- Gracie (r 15-19, nov) 22.471 22.471 3
6 *Kylee Jordan- Deck Fulla Kings/Skip (r 12-14) 22.542 22.542 2
7 *Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (r 15-19) 22.546 22.546 1
8 *Tana Jureczki- Joe Cool (r nov, 20+) 22.573 22.573 1

3D
1 *Katie Blackburn- Breezy (r 12-14) 22.708 22.708 $130.00 7
2 Jadyn Denney- Mighty Nice Boy/Scout (r 12-14)22.877 22.877 $78.00
3 *Olivia Rogler- Just A Cutter (Daisy) (r 12-14) 23.222 23.222 $52.00 6
4 *Allison Whitley- Kit Kat (r nov) 23.377 23.377 5
5 *Billie Reeves- Dash (r nov) 23.570 23.570 4
6 *McKenzie Speer- Bud (r 9-11) 23.636 23.636 3

4D
1 Kaeleigh Szafranski- Bob (r 15-19) 23.792 23.792 $97.00
2 Donna Hudson- Chewy (r 20+) 24.017 24.017 $58.00
3 *Crystal Wetz- Dave (r 20+,nov) 24.402 24.402 $40.00 7
4 *Kylee Jordan- Hawks Little Lady/Matilda (r nov)25.138 25.138 6
5 *Darla Barker- Witchy (r 20+) 20.869 5 25.869 5
6 Kelsey Dean- Sparky 21.207 5 26.207
7 *Paige Jordan- Moonlight Raid/Raider (r 12-14)21.438 5 26.438 4
8 Shawntae Salinas- Bessie (r 15-19) 26.629 26.629
9 *Nikki Sandidge - Winny (r 20+) 21.789 5 26.789 3

10 *Kaylee Kramer - Outlaw (r 15-19)  22.037 5 27.037 2
11 Kiley Dean- Shortgo (R 9-11) 22.573 5 27.573
12 *Maddie Ferris- Stryker (r 15-19) PTS 22.579 5 27.579 1
13 *Fawn Schott- Foxy (12-14)  22.696 5 27.696 1
14 *Kelsey Harms- Sarah's Miss Chex (8u) 22.876 5 27.876 1
15 *TJ Hudson- Peanut (r 15-19) 22.877 5 27.877 1
16 *Sydney Curry- CJ (r 8u) 23.179 5 28.179 1
17 *Brady Kate Stewart- Bubba (r 9-11) 23.233 5 28.233 1
18 *Blake Weekley- Honey (r 8u) 23.294 5 28.294 1
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19 *Alexis Adamietz- Riley 23.570 5 28.570 1
20 Caylee Durbin- Chula (r 9-11) 23.818 5 28.818
21 Madison Clark- Cody (r 8u) 23.823 5 28.823
22 Campbell Pegues- Jett (r 9-11) 24.336 5 29.336
23 *Mallory Adamitz- Jet (r 9-11) 24.344 5 29.344 1
24 *Andi Weekley- Bugs (r 20+,nov) 24.583 5 29.583 1
25 *Kathy Durst- Ollie (r nov) 29.882 29.882 1
26 *Brianna Garza- Ella (r 12-14) 27.088 5 32.088 1
27 *Samantha Cortinas- Bullet (r 9-11, nov) 27.300 5 32.300 1
28 *Madison Speer- Hemi (r 9-11) 23.762 10 33.762 1
29 *Emmy Ferris- Chisum (r 12-14) 22.739 15 37.739 1
30 *Ryan Farrell- Pepper (r 8u) 23.717 15 38.717 1
31 *Liza Elder- Starbuck (r 12-14) 22.298 20 42.298 1

*Braylin Miller- Coffee Bean (r 8u) NS NS 1
*Samantha Doran- Red (r 12-14) NS NS 1
*Shada Cline- Speedy (r 8u) pts NT NT 1
Madison Thurmon- Badger (r 9-11) NT NT

Placing 8 & Under Poles Total Time Points
1 *Brice Roesler- KT Oak ® 20.699 20.699 9
2 *Kelsey Harms- Sarah's Miss Chex (8u) 22.876 5 27.876 8
3 *Sydney Curry 23.179 5 28.179 7
4 *Blake Weekley-Honey ® 23.294 5 28.294 6
5 *Madison Clark 23.823 5 28.823 5
6 *Klacey Dean 29.892 29.892 4
7 *Dylan Lowry- Goldie 31.620 31.620 3
8 *Ryan Farrell- Pepper (r 8u) 23.717 15 38.717 3
9 *Ava Clark 49.113 49.113 3

10 Ryker Dean 49.674 49.674
*Rilynn Springer NT NT 2
*Shada Cline- Speedy ® pts NT NT 2
*Braylin Miller-Coffee Bean POINTS NS NS 1

Placing 9 to 11 Year Old Poles Total Time Points
1 *McKenzie Speer 23.636 23.636 9
2 *Kiley Dean 22.573 5 27.573 8
3 *Brady Kate Stewart- Bubba (r 9-11) 23.233 5 28.233 7
4 Caylee Durbin- Chula 23.818 5 28.818
5 *Campbell Pegues- Red 24.336 5 29.336 6
6 *Mallory Adamitz 24.344 5 29.344 5
7 *Samantha Cortinas 27.300 5 32.300 4
8 *Madison Speer 23.762 10 33.762 3

*Madison Thurman NT NT 2
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Placing 12 to 14 Year Old Poles Total Time Points
1 *Gracie Callaway 21.191 21.191 9
2 Liza Elder- Delight 21.857 21.857
3 *Sophie Aguado- Captain 21.902 21.902 8
4 *Sydney Reed- An Iris Red Wine/Moonshine 22.108 22.108 7
5 *Kylee Jordan 22.542 22.542 6
6 *Katie Blackburn 22.708 22.708 5
7 Jadyn Denny 22.877 22.877
8 *Olivia Rogler- Just A Cutter (Daisy) 23.222 23.222 4
9 *Paige Jordan 21.438 5 26.438 3

10 *Fawn Schott 22.696 5 27.696 3
11 *Brianna Garza- Ella (r 12-14) 27.088 5 32.088 3
12 *Emmy Ferris ® 22.739 15 37.739 3
13 *Liza Elder- Starbuck- points 22.298 20 42.298 3
14 *Samantha Doran NS NS 1

Placing 15 to 19 Year Old Poles Total Time Points
1 *Miranda Schott 20.781 20.781 9
2 *Mattie Elder- Gracie 22.471 22.471 8
3 *Cassidy Kusenburger 22.546 22.546 7
4 Kaeleigh Szafranski- BOB 23.792 23.792
5 Shawntae Salinas- Bessie (r 15-19) 26.629 26.629
6 *Kaylee Kramer ®  22.037 5 27.037 6
7 *Maddie Ferris- Stryker ® pts 22.579 5 27.579 5
8 *TJ Hudson- Peanut 22.877 5 27.877 4

Placing 20 & Over Poles Total Time Points
1 *Raegan Lowry- Superman (r 20-49) 21.707 21.707 9
2 *Tana Jureczki 22.573 22.573 8
3 Donna Hudson 24.017 24.017
4 *Crystal Wetz 24.402 24.402 7
5 *Darla Barker- Witchy ® 20.869 5 25.869 6
6 *Nikki Sandidge 21.789 5 26.789 5
7 *Andi Weekley- Bugs (r 20+) 24.583 5 29.583 4

Placing Novice Poles $300 Total Time Points
1 *Mattie Elder- Gracie 22.471 22.471 9
2 *Tana Jureczki- Joe Cool 22.573 22.573 8
3 *Allison Whitley- Kit Kat (r nov) 23.377 23.377 7
4 *Billie Reeves- Dash (r nov) 23.570 23.570 6
5 *Crystal Wetz- Dave 24.402 24.402 5
6 *Kylee Jordan- Hawks Little Lady/Matilda 25.138 25.138 4
7 *Kathy Durst- Ollie 29.882 29.882 3
8 *Samantha Cortinez- Bullet 27.300 5 32.300 3

*Madison Thurmon- Badger NT NT 2

HHBRA Pg #3 June 24, 2018



Placing 8 & Under Barrels Total Time Points
1 *Shada Cline- Speedy ® 15.999 15.999 9
2 *Brice Roesler 16.073 16.073 8
3 *Kelsey Harms- Sarah's Miss Chex ® 16.539 16.539 7
4 *Sydney Curry- CJ 17.140 17.140 6
5 *Blake Weekley- Honey 17.619 17.619 5
6 *Ryan Farrell- Phil 18.385 18.385 4
7 *Dylan Lowry- Goldie 22.208 22.208 3
8 *Rilynn Springer 24.456 24.456 3
9 *Klacey Dean 26.709 26.709 3

10 Riker Dean 31.179 31.179
11 *Ava Clark 42.144 42.144 3
12 *Raylee Springer- A 40.123 40.123 3
11 *Madison Clark- Trigger NT NT 2
13 *Addison Schneider- A NS NS 1
14 *Braylin Miller- Coffee Bean NS NS 1

Placing 9 to 11 Year Old Barrels Total Time Points
1 Caylee Durbin 15.872 15.872
2 *McKenzie Speer 17.118 17.118 9
3 *Madison Thurman 17.158 17.158 8
4 *Mallory Adamitz 17.359 17.359 7
5 *Madison Speer 17.382 17.382 6
6 *Brady Kate Stewart 17.526 17.526 5
7 *Layla Weaks 18.102 18.102 4
8 *Campbell Pegues- Jett Lil Wrangler 16.354 5 21.354 3
9 *Samantha Cortinas- Bullet 16.836 5 21.836 3

*Kiley Dean NT NT 2

Placing 12 to 14 Year Old Barrels Total Time Points
1 *Liza Elder- Delight pts 15.921 15.921 9
2 *Zoey Thygesen- Third Cut Blues 16.050 16.050 8
3 *Katie Blackburn- Katy pts 16.104 16.104 7
4 *Sophie Aquado 16.282 16.282 6
5 *Paige Jordan 16.499 16.499 5
6 *Olivia Rogler 16.502 16.502 4
7 *Gracie Callaway- Belle 16.504 16.504 3
8 Alissa Flores- Dakota (r 12-14) 16.586 16.586
9 *Scout Schara- Amos (r 12-14) 16.656 16.656 3

10 *Fawn Schott- Belle 16.814 16.814 3
11 *Addie Ellis- Nick ® 16.988 16.988 3
12 *Grace Kelley 17.315 17.315 3
13 *Kylee Jordan 17.784 17.784 3
14 Jadyn Denny 18.417 18.417
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15 *Emmy Ferris- Chisum ® 16.934 5 21.934 3
16 *Brianna Garza 17.756 5 22.756 3
17 Katie Blackburn- Breezy 17.768 5 22.768
18 *Alexis Adamitz- Riley 18.296 5 23.296 3
19 *Samantha Doran NS NS 1

Placing 15-19 Year Old Barrels Total Time Points
1 *Mattie Elder- Starbuck pts 16.261 16.261 9
2 *Miranda Schott- Martini  16.326 16.326 8
3 *Madison Grube 16.534 16.534 7
4 *Shelbey Eklund- Jett 16.540 16.540 6
5 *Cassidy Kusenburger 16.571 16.571 5
6 *Haley Jacobs 16.606 16.606 4
7 *Maddie Ferris- Stryker PTS ® 16.700 16.700 3
8 Kaeleigh Szafranski- Bob 17.004 17.004
9 Mattie Elder- Gracie 17.139 17.139

10 *Desiree McKaskle- Lucky (r 15-19) 18.053 18.053 3
11 *Kaylee Kramer- Outlaw 16.023 5 21.023 3
12 Shawntae Salinas- Bessie (r 15-19) 19.185 5 24.185
13 *TJ Hudson- Peanut 25.073 10 35.073 3
14 *Jacquelyn Noah- Tonka NS NS 1

Placing 20-49 Barrels Total Time Points
1 Jody McPhearson- T-Bird 15.790 15.790
2 *Stacie Farrell- Iceman 15.902 15.902 9
3 *Catherine Asmussen- A Tempting Romance 15.989 15.989 8
4 *Raegan Lowry 16.016 16.016 7
5 Megan O'Neill- Romeo 16.570 16.570
6 *Ashlee Miller- Radio 16.609 16.609 6
7 Morgann Crawford- Rummy (r 20-49) 16.991 16.991
8 Morgann Crawford- Runaway Lioness (r 20-49) 17.038 17.038
9 *Nikki Sandidge 17.299 17.299 5

10 *Andi Weekley- Bugs 17.639 17.639 4
11 Megan O'Neill- Slim 17.703 17.703
12 *Crystal Wetz- Mikey 16.005 5 21.005 3

Placing 50 & Over Barrels Total Time Points
1 *Darla Barker - Witchy 16.317 16.317 9
2 *Jeannie Walker- John 16.334 16.334 8
3 *Beth Martin-Wood ya Wanna Swing/Annie 16.547 16.547 7
4 *Rebecca Rowell- Deana 16.689 16.689 6
5 *Billy Reeves- Dash 17.350 17.350 5
6 *Lauren  McBryde- Ed 17.973 17.973 4
7 *Kathy Durst- Hooker 20.616 20.616 3
8 Debbie O'Neill- Shooter (r 50+) 16.404 5 21.404
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*Diane Wetz- Snoop NS NS 1

Placing $1000 Adult Total Time Points
1 *Serena Walston 17.254 17.254 9
2 *Andi Weekley- Bugs 17.639 17.639 8
3 *Wanda Wright- FireCracker 19.636 5 24.636 7

*Vanessa Flick NT NT 2
*Lisa Noah- Buttercup NS NS 1

Placing Green Novice Barrels Total Time Points
1 *Cassie Mason- My Shiny Diamonds 17.131 17.131 9
2 *Alexis James- Minute Ta Winnit 17.139 17.139 8
3 *Billy Reeves- Dash 17.350 17.350 7
4 *Allison Whitley- Kit Kat (r nov) 18.360 18.360 6

*Kylee Jordan- Hawks Little Lady/Matilda NT NT 2
*Lisa Noah- Buttercup NS NS 1

Placing $1-$2000 Novice Barrels Total Time Points
1 *Jeannie Walker- John 16.334 16.334 9
2 *Madison Grube- Jewel 16.534 16.534 8
3 *Shelbey Eklund- Jett 16.540 16.540 7
4 *Ashlee Miller- Radio 16.609 16.609 6
5 *Rebecca Rowell- Googleme Fabulous 17.247 17.247 5
6 *Jacquelyn Noah- Tonka NS NS 1

Placing Futurity/Derby Total Time Points
1 *Zoey Thygesen- Third Cut Blues 16.050 16.050 9
2 *Jeannie Walker- John 16.334 16.334 8
3 *Rebecca Rowell- Googleme Fabulous 17.247 17.247 7
4 *Billie Reeves- Dash 17.350 17.350 6

Placing OPEN BARRELS  (101 entries) Total Time Points
1D
1 Stacey Grimes- So Red Hot 15.777 15.777 $273.00
2 Jody McPherson- T-Bird (R 20-49) 15.790 15.790 $227.00
3 Stacey Grimes- Halo 15.807 15.807 $182.00
4 Caylee Durbin- Mr. T (r 9-11) 15.872 15.872 $136.00
5 Shawna O'Neill - V 15.894 15.894 $91.00
6 *Stacie Farrell- Iceman (r 20-49) 15.902 15.902 7
7 Jackie Bob Cox- Katie 15.916 15.916
8 *Liza Elder- Delight (r 12-14) 15.921 15.921 6
9 *Catherine Asmussen- A Tempting Romance (r 20-49) pts15.989 15.989 5

10 *Shada Cline- Speedy (r 8u) 15.999 15.999 4
11 *Raegan Lowry- Superman (r 20-49) 16.016 16.016 3
12 *Zoey Thygesen- Third Cut Blues (r 12-14,green)16.050 16.050 2
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13 Shawna O'Neill - Pearl 16.058 16.058
14 Katie Blackburn- Katy (r 12-14) 16.104 16.104
15 *Mattie Elder- Starbuck (r 15-19) 16.261 16.261 1

2D
1 *Sophie Aquado- Captain (r 12-14) 16.282 16.282 $227.00 7
2 *Darla Barker- Witchy (r 50+) 16.317 16.317 $189.00 6
3 *Catherine Asmussen- Palabra de Boracho 16.320 16.320 $151.00 5
4 *Miranda Schott- Martini (r 15-19) 16.326 16.326 $114.00 4
5 *Jeannie Walker- John (r nov, fut, 50+) 16.334 16.334 $76.00 3
6 *Crystal Wetz- Dave 16.371 16.371 2
7 Carolyn Asmussen- Diva 16.407 16.407
8 *Paige Jordan- Moonlight Raid/Raider (r 12-14)16.499 16.499 1
9 *Olivia Rogler- Daisy/Just a Cutter (r 12-14) 16.502 16.502 1

10 *Gracie Callaway- Belle (r 12-14) 16.504 16.504 1
11 *Madison Grube- Jewel (r 15-19,nov) 16.534 16.534 1
12 *Kelsey Harms- Sarah's Miss Chex (r 8u) 16.539 16.539 1
13 *Shelbey Eklund- Jett (r 15-19, nov) 16.540 16.540 1
14 *Beth Martin-Wood ya Wanna Swing/Annie(r 50+)16.547 16.547 1
15 Megan O'Neill- Romeo (r 20-49) 16.570 16.570
16 *Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (r 15-19) 16.571 16.571 1
17 Shannon Cline- Birdie 16.585 16.585
18 Alissa Flores- Dakota (r 12-14) 16.586 16.586
19 *Haley Jacobs- Bully's Flash N Dash (r 15-19) 16.606 16.606 1
20 Carolyn Asmussen- Dancer 16.606 16.606
21 Ashlee Miller- Radio (r nov,20-49) 16.609 16.609
22 *Scout Schara- Amos (r 12-14) 16.656 16.656 1
23 *Rebecca Rowell- PC Fire N Spice (50 +) 16.689 16.689 1
24 *Maddie Ferris - Stryker (r 15-19) 16.700 16.700 1
25 Leann Younger- Bubba Tucker/Easy 16.725 16.725

3D
1 *Fawn Schott- Foxy (r 12-14)  16.814 16.814 $182.00 7
2 *Sydney Reed- An Iris Red Wine/Moonshine 16.862 16.862 $152.00 6
3 *Addie Ellis- Nick (r 12-14) 16.988 16.988 $121.00 5
4 Morgann Crawford- Rummy (r 20-49) 16.991 16.991 $91.00
5 Kaeleigh Szafranski- Bob (r 15-19) 17.004 17.004 $60.00
6 Morgann Crawford- Bugs (r 20-49) 17.038 17.038
7 Shelby Curry- Flash 17.070 17.070
8 *McKenzie Speer- Bud (r 9-11) 17.118 17.118 4
9 *Cassie Mason- My Shiny Diamonds (r green) 17.131 17.131 3

10 *Alexis James- Minute ta Winnit (r green) 17.139 17.139 2
11 *Mattie Elder- Gracie (r 15-19) 17.139 17.139 1
12 *Sydney Curry- CJ (r 8u) 17.140 17.140 1
13 Madison Thurman- Chic (r 9-11) 17.158 17.158
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14 *Rebecca Rowell-Googleme Fabulous(r nov,fut)17.247 17.247 1
15 Serena Walston- Gracie (r adult) 17.254 17.254

4D
1 *Nikki Sandidge - Winny (r 20-49) 17.299 17.299 $45.00 7
2 *Grace Kelley- Jupiter (r 12-14) 17.315 17.315 $68.00 6
3 *Billie Reeves- Dash (r green,fut,50+) 17.350 17.350 $91.00 5
4 *Mallory Adamitz- Jet (r 9-11) 17.359 17.359 $114.00 4
5 *Madison Speer- Hemi (r 9-11) 17.382 17.382 $136.00 3
6 *Brady Kate Stewart- Bubba (r 9-11) 17.526 17.526 2
7 *Blake Weekley- Chick 17.599 17.599 1
8 *Blake Weekley- Honey (r 8u) 17.619 17.619 1
9 *Andi Weekley- Bugs (r 20-49,adult) 17.639 17.639 1

10 Kelsey Harms- Just an Easy Dash 17.650 17.650
11 Megan O'Neill- Slim (r 20-49) 17.703 17.703

5D
1 *Kylee Jordan- Deck Fulla Kings/Skip (r 12-14) 17.784 17.784 $90.00 7
2 *Lauren McBryde - Ed (r 50+) 17.973 17.973 $75.00 6
3 *Desiree McKaskle- Lucky (r 15-19) 18.053 18.053 $60.00 5
4 *Layla Weaks- Gringo (r 9-11) 18.102 18.102 $44.00 4
5 *Allison Whitley- Kit Kat (r green) 18.360 18.360 $35.00 3
6 *Ryan Farrell- Phil (r 8u) 18.385 18.385 2
7 Jadyn Denney- Remy/Mr. JB 107 (r 12-14) 18.417 18.417
8 *Kathy Durst - Hooker 19.791 19.791 1
9 *Kathy Durst - Ollie (r 50+) 20.616 20.616 1

*Crystal Wetz - Mikey (r 20-49) 16.005 5 NT 1
*Kaylee Kramer- Outlaw (r 15-19)  16.023 5 NT 1
*Campbell Pegues- Jett Lil Wrangler (r 9-11) 16.354 5 NT 1
*Rebecca Rowell- Deana Kardashian 16.355 5 NT 1
Debbie O'Neill- Shooter (r 50+) 16.404 5 NT
Kelsey Dean- Sparky 16.435 5 NT
Stacey Grimes- Gussie 16.479 5 NT
*Samantha Cortinas- Bullet (r 9-11) 16.836 5 NT 1
*Emmy Ferris - Chisum (12-14) 16.934 5 NT 1
Kiley Dean- Short Go 17.042 5 NT
Cheryl Allen- Holly 17.120 5 NT
*Brianna Garza- Ella (r 12-14) 17.756 5 NT 1
*Katie Blackburn- Breezy (r 12-14) 17.768 5 NT 1
*Alexis Adamietz- Riley (r 12-14) 18.296 5 NT 1
Nina Schalkhaeuser- Chloe 18.487 5 NT
Shawntae Salinas- Bessie (r 15-19) 19.185 5 NT
*Wanda Wright- FireCracker (r  adult) 19.636 5 NT 1
*TJ Hudson- Peanut (15-19) 25.073 10 NT 1
*Kylee Jordan- Hawks Little Lady/Matilda(r green)NT NT 1
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*Vanessa Flick- Rachet Star Baby (r adult) NT NT 1
Kiley Dean- Allie (r 9-11) NT NT
Shirley Almond- Nitro NT NT
*Diane Wetz- Snoop (r 50+) NS NS 1
*Jacquelyn Noah- Tonka (r 15-19,nov) NS NS 1
*Lisa Noah- Buttercup (r green,adult) NS NS 1
*Samantha Doran- Red (r 12-14) NS NS 1
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